

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(1)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

State: CA  
 County: DEL NORTE  
 SIX RIVERS NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: FHWA - California Division  
 By: Scott McHenry  
 Date: 12/04/08

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Craig Holsopple

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 1/29/2009

Contract Awarded to: Tidewater Contractors, Inc Date: 1/30/2009

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Tidewater Contractors, Inc PO Box 1956 Brookings, OR 97415	13,282,299.20	
J.F. Shea Construction, Inc 17400 Clear Creek Road Redding, CA 96001	15,897,036.50	
Mercer-Fraser Company PO Box 1006 Eureka, CA 95502-1006	17,307,357.40	
Steve Manning Construction Inc PO Box 491660 Redding, CA 96049	18,190,308.00	
Engineer's Estimate	15,738,180.85	

	Construction Cost Subtotal (Part A)	Number of Days	Administrative Cost Subtotal (Part B)	Total Cost Basis (A + B)
Tidewater Contractors, Inc	\$13,282,299.20	545	\$1,798,500.00	\$15,080,799.20
J.F. Shea Construction, Inc	\$15,897,036.50	640	\$2,112,000.00	\$18,009,036.50
Mercer-Fraser Company	\$17,307,357.40	215	\$709,500.00	\$18,016,857.40
Steve Manning Construction Inc	\$18,190,308.00	620	\$2,046,000.00	\$20,236,308.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(1)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	ALL	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		710,000.00	710,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1,900,000.00	1,900,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,418,000.00	1,418,000.00
15206-0000 0	STA	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	67.00	250.00	16,750.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		1,200.00	80,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		2,000.00	134,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		960.00	64,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	80,400.00
15214-2000 0	LPSM	SURVEY AND STAKING, RETAINING WALL			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	ALL	34,500.00	34,500.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		17,000.00	17,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		48,000.00	48,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15215-1000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, APPROACH ROAD			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	4	525.00	2,100.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		2,100.00	8,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		2,500.00	10,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		2,400.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,550.00	14,200.00
15215-2000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, BRIDGE			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	2	10,500.00	21,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		5,000.00	10,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		6,500.00	13,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		7,500.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	20,000.00
15215-3000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	8	600.00	4,800.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		2,000.00	16,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		2,500.00	20,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		2,100.00	16,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	16,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

## Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(1)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15216-2000 0	STA	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	109.00	215.00	23,435.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		220.00	23,980.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		490.00	53,410.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		250.00	27,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	43,600.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	ALL	375,000.00	375,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		500,000.00	500,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		0.00	0.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		580,000.00	580,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		655,000.00	655,000.00
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		40,000.00	40,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		150,000.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		197,000.00	197,000.00
15705-0100 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	6,130	5.00	30,650.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		5.00	30,650.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		4.00	24,520.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		4.80	29,424.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	24,520.00
15705-1400 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	2,080	10.50	21,840.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		10.00	20,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		10.00	20,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		6.00	12,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	20,800.00
15705-1500 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	2,340	7.50	17,550.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		10.00	23,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		10.00	23,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		6.00	14,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	28,080.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

## Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(1)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15801-0000 0	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	10,590	20.00	211,800.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		25.00	264,750.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		38.00	402,420.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		27.00	285,930.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	582,450.00
20101-0000 0	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	9.0	8,500.00	76,500.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		25,000.00	225,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		20,000.00	180,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		18,000.00	162,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14,000.00	126,000.00
20301-2400 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	20	250.00	5,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		150.00	3,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		30.00	600.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		100.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		155.00	3,100.00
20302-0700 0	LNFT	REMOVAL OF FENCE			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	107	5.00	535.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		5.00	535.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		3.00	321.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		10.00	1,070.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.75	187.25
20302-1200 0	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	2,970	1.75	5,197.50
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		12.00	35,640.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		5.00	14,850.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		3.00	8,910.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	29,700.00
20302-2100 0	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	300	20.00	6,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		75.00	22,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		20.00	6,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		47.00	14,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	30,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

## Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(1)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20304-2000 0	LPSM	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (Rock Creek Bridge)			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	ALL	35,000.00	35,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		150,000.00	150,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		6,500.00	6,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		95,000.00	95,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		58,500.00	58,500.00
20304-2000 1	LPSM	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (Boulder Creek Bridge)			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	ALL	27,000.00	27,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		150,000.00	150,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		6,500.00	6,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		95,000.00	95,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37,000.00	37,000.00
20401-0000 0	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	8,600	38.00	326,800.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		75.00	645,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		35.00	301,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		83.00	713,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	344,000.00
20440-0000 0	LNFT	ROUNDING CUT SLOPES (Site A Slide)			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	630	110.00	69,300.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		100.00	63,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		100.00	63,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		210.00	132,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	94,500.00
20801-0000 0	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	714	65.00	46,410.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		200.00	142,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		23.00	16,422.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		105.00	74,970.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		235.00	167,790.00
20802-0000 0	CUYD	FOUNDATION FILL			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	81	100.00	8,100.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		60.00	4,860.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		5.00	405.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		102.00	8,262.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		380.00	30,780.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

## Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(1)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-2000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	26	150.00	3,900.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		160.00	4,160.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		65.00	1,690.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		110.00	2,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,600.00
25101-4000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	1,140	70.00	79,800.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		120.00	136,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		65.00	74,100.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		110.00	125,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	114,000.00
25101-6000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 6			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	680	80.00	54,400.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		145.00	98,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		65.00	44,200.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		110.00	74,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	136,000.00
25305-1000 0	SQYD	REJET MATTRESS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	140	275.00	38,500.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		225.00	31,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		46.00	6,440.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		262.00	36,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	28,000.00
25501-1000 0	SQFT	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL, WELDED WIRE FACE			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	59,810	80.12	4,791,977.20
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		120.00	7,177,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		124.00	7,416,440.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		135.00	8,074,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	4,485,750.00
25901-0000 0	LNFT	SOIL NAIL (1 INCH BAR)			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	16,220	41.00	665,020.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		40.00	648,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		46.00	746,120.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		44.00	713,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,216,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

## Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(1)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25902-0000 0	SQYD	SOIL NAIL RETAINING WALL (Cut Wall, Wire Mesh Facing)			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	1,360	91.00	123,760.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		60.00	81,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		102.00	138,720.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		104.00	141,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	680,000.00
25903-0000 0	EACH	VERIFICATION TEST NAIL			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	4	2,500.00	10,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		2,500.00	10,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		2,900.00	11,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		1,668.00	6,672.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	8,000.00
26001-0000 0	LNFT	ROCK BOLT			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	210	120.00	25,200.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		190.00	39,900.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		230.00	48,300.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		58.00	12,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	15,750.00
30302-1000 0	LNFT	DITCH RECONDITIONING			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	21	50.00	1,050.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		100.00	2,100.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		10.00	210.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		100.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,050.00
30802-2000 0	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	7,620	26.50	201,930.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		45.00	342,900.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		42.00	320,040.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		63.00	480,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	228,600.00
40301-0000 0	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	3,220	118.00	379,960.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		125.00	402,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		122.00	392,840.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		148.00	476,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	386,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(1)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40920-1000 0	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	8	1,000.00	8,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		700.00	5,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		710.00	5,680.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		800.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		725.00	5,800.00
41101-5000 0	TON	PRIME COAT GRADE MC-70			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	26	1,200.00	31,200.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		1,100.00	28,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		650.00	16,900.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		800.00	20,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	18,200.00
41105-0000 0	TON	BLOTTER			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	150	50.00	7,500.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		60.00	9,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		5.00	750.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		45.00	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	1,800.00
41201-1000 0	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	8	1,000.00	8,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		900.00	7,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		706.00	5,648.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		800.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	7,200.00
55201-0200 0	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	486	1,500.00	729,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		1,500.00	729,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		2,800.00	1,360,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		1,400.00	680,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	729,000.00
55301-3600 0	EACH	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BULB TEE GIRDER (Rock Creek Bridge)			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	4	70,000.00	280,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		53,000.00	212,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		83,000.00	332,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		70,000.00	280,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		44,500.00	178,000.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

## Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(1)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55301-3600 1	EACH	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BULB TEE GIRDER (Boulder Creek Bridge)			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	4	68,000.00	272,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		50,000.00	200,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		66,000.00	264,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		65,000.00	260,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38,000.00	152,000.00
55401-1000 0	LB	REINFORCING STEEL			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	16,215	2.00	32,430.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		1.00	16,215.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1.20	19,458.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		1.00	16,215.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	24,322.50
55401-2000 0	LB	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	83,072	2.00	166,144.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		1.50	124,608.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1.70	141,222.40
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		1.50	124,608.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.80	149,529.60
55601-0900 0	LNFT	BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL (WYDIT TL-3)			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	567	145.00	82,215.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		210.00	119,070.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		230.00	130,410.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		184.00	104,328.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		215.00	121,905.00
56401-1000 0	EACH	BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	16	1,800.00	28,800.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		600.00	9,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		3,800.00	60,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		1,150.00	18,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	72,000.00
56501-0200 0	LNFT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 24-INCH DIAMETER (Rock socket)			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	80	255.00	20,400.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		1,600.00	128,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		275.00	22,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		245.00	19,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	56,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(1)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56501-0300 0	LNFT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 30-INCH DIAMETER			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	110	1,390.00	152,900.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		1,200.00	132,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1,500.00	165,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		1,455.00	160,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	88,000.00
60103-0080 0	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 15-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		15,000.00	15,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1,300.00	1,300.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		1,800.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
60103-0140 0	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	5	1,400.00	7,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		15,000.00	75,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		2,100.00	10,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		1,800.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	20,000.00
60201-0400 0	LNFT	12-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	66	65.00	4,290.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		150.00	9,900.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		160.00	10,560.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		160.00	10,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	4,950.00
60201-0800 0	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	370	90.00	33,300.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		125.00	46,250.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		187.00	69,190.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		210.00	77,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	40,700.00
60210-0400 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 12-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	3	400.00	1,200.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		300.00	900.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		203.00	609.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		250.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

## Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(1)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60210-0800 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	5	400.00	2,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		400.00	2,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		323.00	1,615.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		280.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,500.00
60212-0800 0	EACH	ELBOW, 24-INCH			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	3	400.00	1,200.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		500.00	1,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		233.00	699.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		350.00	1,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	1,950.00
60403-0700 0	EACH	INLET, CALTRANS			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00
60502-0000 0	LNFT	GEOCOMPOSITE UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	370	45.00	16,650.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		100.00	37,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		40.00	14,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		80.00	29,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	11,100.00
60601-0000 0	EACH	SPILLWAY ASSEMBLY			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	6	500.00	3,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		2,500.00	15,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		800.00	4,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		700.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	9,000.00
60602-0300 0	EACH	PIPE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, 12-INCH			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	12	200.00	2,400.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		700.00	8,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		320.00	3,840.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		400.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	4,200.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

## Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(1)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60704-0000 0	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		1,000.00	4,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		800.00	3,200.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		1,200.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	3,600.00
60901-2100 0	LNFT	CURB, ASPHALT, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	3,580	12.00	42,960.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		5.00	17,900.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		8.00	28,640.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		4.50	16,110.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	71,600.00
61102-2200 0	LNFT	3-INCH WATERLINE, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	300	25.00	7,500.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		20.00	6,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		53.00	15,900.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		38.00	11,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	7,500.00
61701-1350 0	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS B STEEL POSTS			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	3,920	22.00	86,240.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		26.00	101,920.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		22.00	86,240.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		25.00	98,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	196,000.00
61701-4100 0	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM CRG, TYPE 2, CLASS A			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	20	60.00	1,200.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		60.00	1,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		80.00	1,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		66.00	1,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00
61702-0400 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE G4-CRT			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		1,000.00	2,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1,000.00	2,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		1,250.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	4,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

## Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(1)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702-0600 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	9	2,750.00	24,750.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		2,750.00	24,750.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		2,750.00	24,750.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		3,000.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,800.00	34,200.00
61702-0800 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		3,200.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00
61707-0000 0	LNFT	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	80.5	75.00	6,037.50
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		75.00	6,037.50
		Mercer-Fraser Company		80.00	6,440.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		80.00	6,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	14,490.00
62201-0250 0	HOOR	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	80	80.00	6,400.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		115.00	9,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		120.00	9,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		120.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	9,600.00
62201-0350 0	HOOR	BACKHOE			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	80	85.00	6,800.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		121.00	9,680.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		147.00	11,760.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		150.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	10,800.00
62201-0850 0	HOOR	WHEEL LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	80	125.00	10,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		195.00	15,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		167.00	13,360.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		150.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	12,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

## Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(1)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-1250 0	HOUR	BULLDOZER, 120HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	80	125.00	10,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		195.00	15,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		197.00	15,760.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		150.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	14,000.00
62201-2850 0	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	80	125.00	10,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		125.00	10,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		197.00	15,760.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		150.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	13,600.00
62201-3350 0	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	80	130.00	10,400.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		145.00	11,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		197.00	15,760.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		150.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	12,000.00
62301-0000 0	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	40	48.00	1,920.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		57.00	2,280.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		50.00	2,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		80.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	2,600.00
62302-0100 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, SLOPE SCALING			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	250	150.00	37,500.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		250.00	62,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		320.00	80,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		140.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	50,000.00
62302-1000 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	40	125.00	5,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		95.00	3,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		160.00	6,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		240.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	2,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

## Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(1)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62302-1100 0	HOURL	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	40	130.00	5,200.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		207.00	8,280.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		220.00	8,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		240.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00
62511-1000 0	SQYD	SEEDING, DRY METHOD			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	3,310	0.60	1,986.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		0.30	993.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1.00	3,310.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		0.70	2,317.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	4,965.00
62511-2000 0	SQYD	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	10,440	0.70	7,308.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		0.35	3,654.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1.00	10,440.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		0.70	7,308.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.60	16,704.00
62516-3000 0	SQYD	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD, BONDED FIBER MATRIX Flexible Growth Medium (FGM)			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	10,440	0.80	8,352.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		0.35	3,654.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1.00	10,440.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		2.20	22,968.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	31,320.00
62901-1100 0	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 4			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	80	10.00	800.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		3.00	240.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		10.00	800.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		10.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	1,440.00
63301-0000 0	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	18	350.00	6,300.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		410.00	7,380.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		850.00	15,300.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		500.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	12,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(1)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63309-0100 0	EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE 1			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	110	75.00	8,250.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		90.00	9,900.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		30.00	3,300.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		90.00	9,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,500.00
63404-0400 0	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	870	70.00	60,900.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		6.00	5,220.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		60.00	52,200.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		50.00	43,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	348,000.00
63407-0400 0	EACH	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE D			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	540	16.00	8,640.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		10.00	5,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		14.00	7,560.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		15.00	8,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	5,400.00
63502-0600 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	11	250.00	2,750.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		120.00	1,320.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		118.00	1,298.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		200.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	4,400.00
63502-0700 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	190	30.00	5,700.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		20.00	3,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		22.00	4,180.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		38.00	7,220.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	3,800.00
63502-1300 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	90	75.00	6,750.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		75.00	6,750.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		91.00	8,190.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		75.00	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	9,000.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(1)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1500 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	55	60.00	3,300.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		25.00	1,375.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		30.00	1,650.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		50.00	2,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,300.00
63502-1600 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	13	100.00	1,300.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		200.00	2,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		250.00	3,250.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		1,200.00	15,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,300.00
63502-3100 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	3	25,000.00	75,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		54.00	162.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		29,000.00	87,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		40,000.00	120,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		29,700.00	89,100.00
63503-0400 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	4,750	45.00	213,750.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		34.00	161,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		60.00	285,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		48.00	228,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	190,000.00
63503-0500 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, MOVING CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	5,370	3.00	16,110.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		11.00	59,070.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		12.00	64,440.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		9.00	48,330.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	53,700.00
63503-0700 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	12,510	1.00	12,510.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		4.50	56,295.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1.00	12,510.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		1.00	12,510.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.25	65,677.50

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

## Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(1)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	1,500	15.00	22,500.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		15.00	22,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		11.00	16,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		28.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	37,500.00
63506-0500 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	7,644	48.00	366,912.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		57.00	435,708.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		55.00	420,420.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		69.00	527,436.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	458,640.00
63506-0600 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	2,940	55.00	161,700.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		60.00	176,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		100.00	294,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		84.00	246,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		77.00	226,380.00
63510-0100 0	WEEK	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	74	1,200.00	88,800.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		2,700.00	199,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		3,100.00	229,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		3,500.00	259,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	185,000.00
63610-2800 0	LNFT	CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	600	25.00	15,000.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		60.00	36,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		52.00	31,200.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		120.00	72,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	21,000.00
65101-1000 0	SQYD	DRAPED ROCKFALL PROTECTION, WIRE MESH			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	3,310	39.00	129,090.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		30.00	99,300.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		34.00	112,540.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		42.00	139,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	198,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(1)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
65101-2000 0	SQYD	DRAPED ROCKFALL PROTECTION, CABLE NET			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	3,310	39.00	129,090.00
		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc		55.00	182,050.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		63.00	208,530.00
		Steve Manning Construction Inc		92.00	304,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	248,250.00